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No. of
Register Date of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

881

884

885

1855.
20th April

890

893

895

896

897

898

900

901

21st April

902

904

905

906

907

908

909

23rd April

Claude Laurent Victor Maurice
Civil Engineer, of the town o
St. Etiennc (Loire), in the Frcncl
Empire

Samuel Cunliflfe Lister, of Brad-
ford, in the county of York, Ma-
nufacturer

Horatio Allen, of the. Novelty
Iron Works, New York, in the
United States of America, Civr
Engineer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex
Mechanical Draughtsman

Edwin Pettitt, of Manchester, in
the countv of Lancaster

Henri Schoofs, of St. Gilles, neai
^Brussels, in the Kingdom of
Belgium

William Prior Sharp, and William
Weild, both of the city of Man-
chester, in the county of Lan-
caster, Machinists

John Henry Johnson, of -47, Lin-
colns-inn Fields, in the county
of Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
colns-inn Fields, in the county
of Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

William Winter, of Carltou-hill, in
the county of Nottingham, Manu-
facturer

William Charles Theodore Scha-
effer, of Bradford, in the county
of York, Manufacturer

Samuel Walsh, and John Henry
Brierley, Smallware Manufac-
turers, carrying on business
under the firm cf Walsh and
Brierley, at Stannary Works,
Halifax, and 25, Noble-street,
Chetipside, London

Alexander Balan, of Paris, in the
Empire of France, Engineer

Joseph Wright, of li% Sussex-
terrace, Islington, Machinist, and
EdwardBrimble, of 32, Cheapside.
Warehouseman, both in the
county of Middlesex

John Orr, of Glasgow, in tht
county of Lanark, Norih Britain,
Manager, and James Templeton,
of the same place, Manufacturer

Alfred Jenkiu, of Zell, on the
Moselle, in the Kingdom of
Prussia, P^ngineer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

William Gossage, of Widncs, in
the county of Lancaster, Chemist

Senry Jeremiah lliffe. and James
Newman, both of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturers

Certain improvements in carbonizing
coal and in apparatus to be em-
ployed therein

Improvements in treating the Rhea
plant, so as better to prepare its
fibres before being spun

Improvements in the valves of steam
and other engines

Improved machinery for manufac-
turing bolts and other like articles

Improvements in preparing and spin-
ning cotton and other fibrous sub-
stance?, and in machinery for such
purposes

Improvements in making, fixing, or
attaching artificial teeth, gums, and
palates

Improvements in the manufacture,
and in machinery, for the manufac-
ture of s/.un or thrown silk threads

Improvements in the consumption or
prevention of smoke

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for spinning cotton and other
fibrous materials

Certain improvements in the manu-
facture of warp looped fabrics

Improvements in the treatment of the
waste wash-waters of wool and other
mills

A clasp or fastener for belts, bands,
or straps

[mprovernents in transporting passen-
gers and goods

[inprovements in the manufacture of
stays cr corsets, and in the means or
method of fastening the same.

Improvements in the manufacturs of
figured fabrics

improvements in the furnaces for the
reduction and calcination of lead and
copper ores

-inproved machinery for separating
substances of different specific gravity

mprovements in the manufacture of
certain kinds of soap

.mprovernenta in the manufacture of
covered buttons


