THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
881	1855. 20th April	Claude Laurent Victor Maurice, Civil Engineer, of the town of St. Etienne (Loire), in the French	
884	33	Empire Samuel Cunliffe Lister, of Brad- ford, in the county of York, Ma- nufacturer	Improvements in treating the Rhea plant, so as better to prepare its fibres before being spun
885	>>	Horatio Allen, of the Novelty Iron Works, New York, in the United States of America, Civil Engineer	Improvements in the valves of steam and other engines
888	"	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improved machinery for manufac- turing bolts and other like articles
890	21st April	Edwin Pettitt, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster	Improvements in preparing and spin- ning cotton and other fibrous sub- stances, and in machinery for such purposes
893	,,	Henri Schoofs, of St. Gilles, near Brussels, in the Kingdom of Belgium	Improvements in making, fixing, or attaching artificial teeth, gums, and palates
895	33	William Prior Sharp, and William Weild, both of the city of Man- chester, in the county of Lan- caster, Machinists	Improvements in the manufacture, and in machinery, for the manufac- ture of soun or thrown silk threads
896	"	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- colns-inn Fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in the consumption or prevention of smoke
897	"	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- colns-inn Fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for spinning cotton and other fibrous materials
898	39	William Winter, of Carlton-hill, in the county of Nottingham, Manu- facturer	Certain improvements in the manu- facture of warp looped fabrics
900		William Charles Theodore Scha- effer, of Bradford, in the county of York, Manufacturer	Improvements in the treatment of the waste wash-waters of wool and other mills
901	33	Samuel Walsh, and John Henry Brierley, Smallware Manufac- turers, carrying on business under the firm of Walsh and Brierley, at Stannary Works, Halifax, and 25, Noble-street, Cheapside, London	A clasp or fastener for belts, bands, or straps
902	23rd April	Alexander Balan, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Engineer	Improvements in transporting passen-
904	"	Joseph Wright, of 12, Sussex- terrace, Islington, Machinist, and Edward Brimble, of 32, Cheapside, Warehouseman, both in the county of Middlesex	gers and goods Improvements in the manufacture of stays or corsets, and in the means or method of fastening the same.
905	**	John Orr, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manager, and James 'Templeton, of the same place, Manufacturer	Improvements in the manufacture of figured fabrics
906	33	Alfred Jenkin, of Zell, on the Moselle, in the Kingdom of Prussia, Engineer	Improvements in the furnaces for the reduction and calcination of lead and copper ores
907	33	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improved machinery for separating substances of different specific gravity
908	23	William Gossage, of Widnes, in	Improvements in the manufacture of
909))	the county of Lancaster, Chemist Henry Jeremiah Iliffe, and James Newman, both of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturers	certain kinds of soap Improvements in the manufacture of covered buttons